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LA THEORIE SUR
LE CHANGEMENT DES VALEURS




AUTORIDAD RACIONAL-
LEGAL

Desarrollo Econdmic

Pos-moderniacior

Motivacion de logr

PERDIDA DE IMPORTANCIA
DE LA AUTORIDAD

Maximizacion del bienestar

Valores pos-materialista

Modernizacior

Incremento inseguridad

.
B

Valores religiosos y
comunitarios

Economia estaciona

AUTORIDAD
TRADICIONAL




ES PRINCIPAUX HYPOTHESES DU
CHANGEMENT DES VALEURS

PLUS DE SECURITE PERSONNEL ET ECONOMIQUE
CONDUISSENT AU CHANGEMENT:

— Des Valeurs Matérialistes (de Survivance) jusqu’a les Valeurs
Post-matérialistes (d’Auto-expression)
= Des Valeurs Traditionnels aux Valeurs Secular-Rationnels




LAR-RATIONNEL

RVIVANCE

TRADITIONNEL



9 VAGUES EN AUTOUR DE 100 PAY@E
1981, 1990, 1995, 1999-2000, 2005)
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leurs en Deux Dimensions, par
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PERIPHERIE SOCIALE
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S ENTRE ELITES ET NON -ELITES
ELOPPEES PAYS NON-DEVELOPPEES
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mayor respeto por la Autoridad,

ASeP
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ANALYSEES, PAR REGION ET VAGUE

ASeP

WAVE
REGIONS 1981-1984 1989-1993 1994-1999 1999-2004 2005-2007
West European France France Spain France France
Italy Italy Greece Italy
Malta Malta Italy Spain
Spain Portugal Malta
Spain | Portugal
Spain I Spain |
Spain Il
East European Orthodox Bulgaria Bulgaria Bulgaria Bulgaria
Romania Georgia Moldova Cyprus
Moldova Romania Moldova
Romania Macedonia Romania
Macedonia Serbia + Mont. Serbia
Serbia + Mont.
East European Christi Slovenit Armenié Croatie Slovenit
Croatia Slovenia
Slovenia
East European Islamic Albania Albania
Azerbaijan Bosnia + Herze.
Bosnia + Herze.
Magreb Algeria Morocco
Morocco |
Morocco Il
Middle East Turkey Turkey Iran Iran
Iraq Iraq
Jordan Jordan
Saudi Arabia Turkey
Turkey | Egypt
Turkey Il
Egypt
Israel Israel




RVIEWS PAR REGION E\hMAGUE

WAVE

REGIONS 1981-1984 | 1989-1993| 1994-1999| 1999-2004| 2005-2007|  Tota
West European h318 815 12110 9168 32M3] 27,695
East European Orthodox 0 2137 7818  6469| 6003 22517
East European Christ 0 103 420:  200¢| 1031|8284
East European Islamic 0 0 421 2200 0] 6401
Magre 0 0 0 356 1200 4746
Middle East 0 1030 1907 15189 10965 29,091
Sragl 0 0 0 1,199 0 1199
Total h318) 129471 193400 39780 22,508
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Mean average (scale 1-4)
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Mean average (scae 1-49)

Confidence in Political Parties
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Having the Army Rule
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S INTER -REGIONS AND INTRA -REGIONS ASeEP

2005-2007 WAVE
EGION IMPORTANCE OF CONFIDENCE IN
Country FAMILY UNITED NATIONS
X o cv100 X o cv100
WEST EUROPEAN 3.88 37 10 2.56 .78 30
France 3.84 A5 12 2.50 .87 35
Italy 3.93 .29 7 2.60 A7 30
Spain 3.88 .36 9 2.58 71 28
Ratio High/Low (countries) 1.02 1.04
EAST EUROPEAN ORTHODOX 3.88 37 10 2.40 91 38
Bulgaria 3.88 .38 10 2.61 .87 33
Cypru: 3.94 .29 7 2.21 .98 43
Moldova 3.82 43 11 2.45 .90 37
Romania 3.85 40 10 2.66 .83 31
Serbia 3.93 .28 7 2.00 .83 42
Ratio High/Low (countries) 1.03 1.33
MIDDLE EAST 3.96 24 6 2.03 1.00 49
Iran 3.93 .32 8 2.45 .86 35
Iraq 3.96 23 6 1.47 .88 60
Egypt 3.98 .16 4 2.07 .98 47
Jordan 3.96 23 6 2.20 1.16 53
Turkey 3.98 A7 4 1.97 .95 48
Ratio High/Low (countries) 1.01 1.66
RATIO HIGH/LOW (REGIONYS) 1.02 1.26
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COMPARAISON ENTRE
LESPAGNE ET LE MAROC
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Materialist

Postmaterialist
Perdidos
Total

Materialist
Mixed
Postmaterialist
Not aske:

Total

PM-12

PM-4

Autonomy Index
Total

isme 12-item

Maroc Maroc Maroc Espagne Espagne
2001-1 2001-2 2007 1999 2000
7,4 17,5 25,5 - 6,0
23,0 27,5 20,6 - 16,4
31,6 24,5 22,3 - 24,0
21,3 15,9 18,7 - 28,4
6,2 6,0 4,3 - 15,4
1,0 3 1,3 - 4,5
9,4 8,3 7,3 - 54
(1.251) (1.013) (1.200) - (1.209)
Index de Post-Matérialisme 4-item
Maroc Maroc Maroc Espagne Espagne
2001-1 2001-2 2007 1999 2000
33,5 42,6 49,8 21,0 26,8
52,8 46,1 40,6 50,7 56,1
8,4 5,0 6,3 17,9 14,2
5,4 6,2 3,3 10,4 2,C
(1.251) (1.013) (1.200) (1.200) (1.209)
Index d’Autonomie
Maroc Maroc Maroc Espagne Espagne
2001-1 2001-2 2007 1999 2000
26,1 23,6 28,8 29,9 33,8
34,1 30,4 30,9 27,3 22,7
31,2 26,2 17,6 10,3 7,9
8,6 19,8 22,7 32,4 35,5
(1.251) (1.013) (1.200) (1.200) (1.209)
Ponctuations moyennes
Maroc Maroc Maroc Espagne Espagne
2001-1 2001-2 2007 1999 2000
1,99 1,63 1,57 - 2,47
1,73 1,60 1,55 1,97 1,87
1,06 1,03 0,85 0,71 0,60
(1.251) (1.013) (1.200) (1.200) (1.209)

Espagne

% ASEP
9,1

17,3
27,8
24,2
13,8

3,0
4,9
(1.200)

Espagne
2007
34,8
50,4
11,7
3,1
(1.200)

Espagne
2007
39,1
22,3
3,8
34,8
(1.200)

Espagne
2007
2,2
1,7




TOTAL

Mean Importance
Family

Friends

Leistre time
Paltics

Work

Religion

mportante of

Morocco Morocco Morocco  Spain - Spain— Spain
2000-1 20012 2007 1999 2000 2007
(L.251) (1.013) (1.200) (1.200) (1.209) (1.200)

39 391 3% 38 38, 38
302 32 334 34 33 38
309 311 262 309 324 333
194 180 213 182 1% 209
389 383 382 350 34l 33
394 392 389 229 204 24




s neighbours...

ASeP

Morocco 2007 Spain 2007

TOTAL (1.200) (1.200)

People of a different race 23,1 6,9
Heavy drinkers 81,6 38,3
Immigrants/foreign workers 24,3 6,5
People who have AIDS 66,3 16,1
Drug addicts 86,9 64,3
Homosexuals Not asked 7,4
People of a different religion 36,8 5,7
Militant minority 34,6 Not asked
Gypsies Not asked 36,2
Unmarried couples living together 78,4 3,5
People who speak a different langt 26,( 3,3

Most people can be trusted?

Morocco Morocco Morocco Spain - Spain  Spain
2001-1 2001-2 2007 1999 2000 2007
TOTAL (1.251) (1.013) (1.200) (1.200) (1.209) (1.200)
Most people can be trusts 21,7 22,7 12,8 363 328 197
Can’t be too careful 747 75,4 853 579 635 790
DK/NA 3,6 1,9 1,9 5,8 3,7 1,3




TOTAL

Men should have more right to a
Job than women

Agree

Disagree

Neither

DK/NA

Employers should give priority to
Moroccans/Spaniards than to
Immigrants

Agree

Disagree

Neither

DK/NA

ASeP

Morocco Morocco Morocco Spain — Spain - Spain
1999 2000 2007
(1.200) (1.200) (1.209) (1.200)

2001-1
(1.251)

85,8
8,4
5,0

2

951

2001-2
(1.013)

179
16,5
5,8
2

2007

50,0
32,1
15,8

1€

20,8
59,8
15,2

43

16,7
67,0
155

8

174
43
6,4
1¢



ASeP

s about family structures

Morocco Morocco Morocco  Spain - Spain - Spain
2001-1 2001-2 2007 1999 2000 2007
(1.251) (1.013) (1.200) (1.200) (1.209) (1.200)

TOTAL

Child needs a home

with father and mother

Tend to disagree 2,9 1,0 158 108 149 214
Tend to agree 96,7 98,9 83,1 840 838 757
DK/NA yi 1 11 52 12 3
Marriage is an out-dated institution

Disagree 95,1 93,1 91,3 754 732 64,3
Agree 4,2 6,4 80 160 233 317
DK/NA T 5 7 86 35 40
Woman as a single parent

Disapprove 95,3 93,6 942 172 140 116
Approve 1,7 3,5 1,7 631 761 773
Depends 2,1 2,8 10 159 68 83
DK/NA 3 2 3239 31 29




ASeP

ree or disagree that....

Morocco Morocco Morocco Spain  Spain
2001-1 2001-2 2007 2000 2007
(1.251) (1.013) (1.200) (1.209) (1.200)

TOTAL
Men make better political leaders
than women do

4- Agree strongly 42,8 36,9 23,2 4,0 4,7
3- Agree 16,9 22,6 31,4 135 153
2- Disagree 14,2 15,9 28,7 416 27,7
1- Strongly disagre 9,3 9, 10,z 33, 47t
DK/NA 16,8 15,0 6,6 1,7 4,3

Mean 3,12 3,02 2,72 187 1]76
University is more important

for a boy than for a girl

4- Agree strongly 33,1 9,7 8,8 3,3 4,3

3- Agree 14,6 14,2 19,6 8,0 8,4
2- Disagree 18,8 31,7 38,8 433 278
1- Strongly disagree 23,7 39,3 284 413 55,3
DK/NA 9,8 5,1 4,5 4,1 4,1

Mean

2,63 1,94 209 172 1,60



LES INSTITUTIONS

Mean Confidence
Churches

Armed Forces
The Press
Labour Unions
The Police
Parliament

The Civil Service
Television

The Government
The Political Parties

Major Companies

The Environmental Protection Movement
The Women’s Movement

Justice System

The European Union

The United Nations

Charitable or humanitarian organizations

Morocco
2007
3,96
2,90
2,94
2,34
2,15
2,41
2,92
2,66
2,62
2,18

2,36

2,76

2,66

2,81

2,11

1,88

2,99

Spain
2007
2,16
2,51
2,34
2,15
2,65
2,47
2,3t
2,23
2,37
2,15

2,22

2,59

2,55

2,56

2,62

2,58

2,68

ASeP
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ON DE DEMOCRACIE

Mean
Governments tax the rich

Religious authorities interpret the laws

People choose their leaders in free elections
People receive state aid for unemployr

The army takes over when government is incompe
Civil rights protect people’
The economy is prospering

Criminals are severely punished

People can change the laws in referendums
Women have the same rights as men

Importance of democracy

Democraticness in own country

ASeP

Morocco  Spain

2007 2007
(1.200) (1.200)
and subsidize the poor 7,01 6,57
569 3,09
8,22 859
8,0¢ 8,01
417 2,71
s liberty against opgsen 7,74 8,06
8,04 753
842 757
8,04 8,49
761 891
893 871
499 742




Mean
Politicians who don't believe in Go
ale unfitfor public offic

Religious leaders should not
Influence how people vote
Better if more people with strong
religious beliefs in public office
Religious leaders should not
Influence government

ASeP

th certain statements aboueligion and poltcs:

Morocco Morocco Morocco Spain Spain Spain
20001 2001-2 2007 1999 2000 2007

bot 42033 220 216 20
431364 319 390 362 397
30l 306 204 230 218
390 39 325 3% 366 3%




DE CERTAINS
ORTEMENTS AScr

Morocca Morocca Morocco Spain Spain - Spain
2001-1  2001-2 2007 1999 2000 2007

Mean Justification

Claming Govemment 76 193 177 267 210 253
Benefits

Avoiding a Fare on Public 102 217 293 . w24
Transport

Cheating on Tax 1,27 1,27 1,7¢ 238 216 2,0¢
Someone Accepting a Brik 1,13 1,15 159 168 163 1,82
Homosexuality : : : 551 6,11 6,65
Prostitution : : : 3,25 4,68 4,64
Abortion 1,75 1,67 180 434 481 550
Divorce 3,66 4,07 399 6,10 6,38 7,09
Euthanasia 1,47 1,27 212 473 516 5,62
Suicide 1,09 1,14 135 277 313 3,06
For a man to beat his wife : 2,28 : - 152




RCI POUR VOTRE ATTENTION

asep.sa@terra.es

www.jdsurvey.net





















SOME LARGE INTERNATIONAL
COMPARATIVE SOCIAL SURVEY PROJECTS

WORLD -GLOBAL SURVEYS

o World Values Survey (WVS) * Global barometer

* International Social Survey o Comparative Study of
Program (ISSP) Electoral Systems (CSES)

REGIONAL SURVEYS

o  Euro baromet  New Europe baromet

o European Values Study (EVS) «New Russia barometer

» European Social Survey (ESS) New Baltic barometer

o Latino barometer » Eurasia barometer

o South Asian and East Asian * Yugoslav Successor States
barometers barometer

o Afro barometer * Arab barometer




